1FEATURES
KTE (PowerFLEX ) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
ä
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUTC
O

µA7800 SERIES
SLVS056M–MAY 1976–REVISED JANUARY 2009 ....................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDETJ VO(NOM) PACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKING
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7805CKCS UA7805C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7805CKTTR UA7805C
5 V
PowerFLEX™ – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7808CKCS UA7808C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7808CKTTR UA7808C
8 V
PowerFLEX – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7810CKCS UA7810C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7810CKTTR UA7810C
10 V
PowerFLEX – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
0°C to 125°C
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7812CKCS UA7812C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7812CKTTR UA7812C
12 V
PowerFLEX – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7815CKCS UA7815C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7815CKTTR UA7815C
15 V
PowerFLEX – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 50 UA7824CKCS UA7824C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 UA7824CKTTR UA7824C
24 V
PowerFLEX – KTE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
TO-220 – KC OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI